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Presentations are intended for educational purposes only and do not replace independent professional judgment. The information discussed is basic and general in nature and is intended for educational purposes only. No specific 
product or companies are being solicited. It is recommended that you consult the advice of certified professionals regarding your specific situation. Please understand that laws and regulations are subject to local variations and may 
have different interpretations. Therefore, should legal advice be required, it is recommended that you seek the advice of a qualified attorney in your state of residence. No specific investment advice is ever intended. Financial products 
can vary, therefore, always examine the detail of the product structure, provisions and features. Any discussions regarding interest rates, rates of return, and tax rates are purely hypothetical and not intended to represent assurances 
or guarantees. The presenters of this information are not related to, endorsed by, nor connected with and not approved by any Government Agency or organization. Before investing or using any strategy, individuals should consult with 
their tax, legal, or financial advisor. All information contained in this presentation has been derived from sources deemed to be reliable but cannot be guaranteed.



WHAT IS THE TSP?  =  Thrift Savings Plan
The TSP is a defined contribution plan that allows you to invest 

in stocks, bonds and the G Fund. 

• Pre-tax: Contributions taken out 
before taxes withheld, reducing 
taxable income. 

• Tax deferral: Taxes are deferred until 
you withdraw your money.

• For FERS employees: an integral part 
of your retirement package, along with 
your FERS Basic Annuity and Social 
Security.

 
• For CSRS employees: a supplement to 

the CSRS annuity.

• Your TSP retirement income depends 
on how much is contributed and 
earned during your working years.

• The value of your account and the 
amount of benefits are not 
guaranteed.

• Contributions are voluntary 

• Separate from your contributions to 
your FERS Basic Annuity or CSRS 
annuity.
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Traditional & ROTH TSP
• Traditional (pre-tax)-You defer paying taxes on your contributions and their 

earnings until you withdraw them. If you are a uniformed services member 
making tax-exempt contributions, your contributions will be tax-free at 
withdrawal but your earnings will be subject to tax.

Source: tsp.gov

The Treatment of… Traditional TSP Roth TSP

Contributions Pre-tax After-tax
1

Your Paycheck
Taxes are deferred*, so less money is 

taken out of your paycheck.
Taxes are paid up front*, so more 

money comes out of your paycheck.

Transfers In
Transfers allowed from eligible 

employer plans and traditional IRAs
Transfers allowed from Roth 401(k)s, 

Roth 403(b)s, and Roth 457(b)s

Transfers Out
Transfers allowed to eligible employer 
plans, traditional IRAs, and Roth IRAs

2
Transfers allowed to Roth 401(k)s, Roth 
403(b)s, Roth 457(b)s, and Roth IRAs

3

Withdrawals Taxable when withdrawn

Tax-free earnings if five years have 
passed since January 1 of the year you 
made your first Roth contribution, AND 
you are age 59½ or older, permanently 

disabled, or deceased

• Roth (after-tax)-
You pay taxes on 
your 
contributions as 
you make them 
(unless you are 
making tax-
exempt 
contributions), 
and your earnings 
are tax-free at 
withdrawal as 
long as you meet 
certain IRS 
requirements



To Clear Up the Confusion
ROTH TSP vs. ROTH IRA

Roth TSP Roth IRA

Required Minimum 
Distributions

No No Phase Out!!!!

Income Limitation for 
Contributions

No Yes Single/Head of 
Household AGI: $153,000-
$168,000
Married Filing Joint AGI: 
$242,000 - $252,000

Annual Maximum 
Contributions

$24,500 $8,000

Catch Up Provision 50+ $8,000 $1,000

Total Potential Annual 
Contribution

$32,500 $9,000

2026



What

• Available in My Account on 
Jan 28, 2026
• Traditional → Roth conversion 
inside the TSP
• First conversion creates a Roth 
TSP balance (if needed)
• Irreversible once completed
• No stated age limit (working 
or retirement)

• $500 minimum per conversion
• Up to 26 conversions/year per 
TSP account
• Conversion amount is taxable 
income that year
• Taxes must be paid from 
outside the TSP (no 
withholding)

Source: Thrift Savings Plan (TSP) — Roth in-plan conversions (effective Jan 28, 2026). For education only; not tax advice.

What’s New Key Rules

TSP / Roth In-Plan Conversions



TSP / Roth In-Plan Conversions

Source: Thrift Savings Plan (TSP) — Roth in-plan conversions (effective Jan 28, 2026). For education only; not tax advice.

Earnings can be tax-free if BOTH are 
true:
• 5 years since Jan 1 of first Roth 
TSP contribution (or first conversion 
if it creates Roth)
• AND age 59½, disability, or death 
condition is met

Five-year rules (two clocks)

Each conversion starts its own 5-
year clock (from Jan 1 of the 
conversion year).
Withdraw converted amounts 
within 5 years → 10% early 
withdrawal penalty may apply 
unless an exception applies (e.g., 
age 59½).

2) Converted Amount Penalty 
Clock

1) Roth Earnings Qualification



Secure Act 2.0: Catch-Up Changes: Catch-
Up 

Increased Catch-up Limits at Age in the Years You Turn
60, 61, 62, and 63*

• Higher Catch-up is $11,250 instead of $8,000. That’s a difference of 
$3,250.

• Effective date: Calendar years beginning after December 31, 2024

• Applicable plans: TSP, 401(k), 403(b)



Catch-Up Contributions: New Rules and Eligibility

01
Affects 

High TSP 
Earners

The new catch-up 
contribution rule 
affects high earners 
starting in January 
2026 (per SECURE 
Act 2.0).

02
Age 50+ 
Earning 
>$150K

Applies to those 
eligible for catch-up 
(age 50+ by Dec 31 
next year) earning 
over $150,000 in 
2026.

03
Threshold 

Adjusts

04
Implement 

Now

TSP implements 
rule in 2026; other 
401(k)s not required 
until 2027.

$150,000 threshold 
called 'Roth catch-
up wage threshold'; 
adjusts annually by 
CPI.



High Earner Rule Details and 
Employer-Specific Income

FICA Wages

2026 catch-up 
contribution rule 
uses $150,000 FICA 
wages from 2025 W-
2, box 3.

Individuals Only

Income threshold 
applies to individual, 
not combined 
spousal income.

Only Sponsoring 
Employer

Only wages from the 
employer sponsoring the 
401(k)/TSP are counted.

CSRS Employees Not 
Subject

CSRS employees 
(non-offset) are not 
subject to this rule 
due to lack of FICA 
income.

CSRS



TSP Fund Basics:  
Two approaches to investing your money:

Individual Funds - You can make your 
own decisions about your investment mix 
by choosing from any or all of the 
individual TSP investment funds (C, S, I, F, 
and G Funds).

L Funds - These are "lifecycle" funds that 
are invested according to a professionally 
designed mix of stocks, bonds, and 
Government securities. You select your L 
Fund based on your "time horizon," the 
future date at which you plan to start 
withdrawing your money. Depending on 
your plans, this may be right away or 
some time in the future.



The Lifecycle funds

L 

Income
L 2030 L 2035 L 2040 L 2045 L 2050 L 2055 L 2060 L 2065 L 2070 L 2075

Stocks, bonds and G (savings). The Lifecycle Funds are 
composed of various combinations of the G, F, C, S and 

I funds.

THE TSP FUNDS: WHAT IS INSIDE?

The Traditional Funds

C Fund S Fund I Fund F Fund G Fund

US Stocks, 

Large 

Companies

US 

Stocks

International 

Stocks

US 

Bonds

Savings 

Type 

Account



L Funds Allocation Comparison
L Income

L 2050

L 2045L 2030 L 2035 L 2040

L 2055 L 2060 L 2065 L 2070 L 2075



Recent Investment Returns for the TSP Funds

Rates of return as of November 30, 2025

Year
G Fund

Bond/US Govt. 
Short Term

F Fund
Bond/US

Intermediate

C Fund
Stocks – Large US 
Companies (S&P 

500)

S Fund
Stocks – Small and 

Medium US 
Companies

I Fund
Stocks - 

International

Inception date 4/1/1987 1/29/1988 1/29/1988 5/1/2001 5/1/2001

1 year 4.46% 5.65% 14.96% 4.08% 24.91%

3 year 4.35% 4.54% 20.52% 15.31% 15.91%

5 year 3.42% -0.22% 15.24% 7.85% 9.75%

10 year 2.74% 2.10% 14.60% 10.66% 8.15%

Since inception 4.65% 5.32% 11.36% 9.47% 5.90%



Asset Class Returns



TSP Fund - 2

Year G Fund F Fund C Fund S Fund I Fund

2022 2.98% -12.83% -18.13% -26.26% -13.94%

2018 2.91% 0.15% -4.41% -9.26% -13.43%

2008 3.75% 5.45% -36.99% -38.32% -42.43%

2002 5.00% 10.27% -22.05% -18.14% -15.98%

2001 5.39% 8.61% -11.94%

2000 6.42% 11.67% -9.14%



F, C, S, I G S

ASSET ALLOCATION
Choosing Your Investment Mix

Consider…
Risk and Return

Buy and Hold

Diversify

Time = Sustained Risk Review and Rebalance



Understanding the 4% Withdrawal Rule
If an investor withdraws a fixed percentage of their assets annually for retirement 

expenses, what is the likelihood that they will outlive their savings?

Withdrawal
Rate

100/0 75/25 50/50 25/75 0/100

3% 100% 100% 100% 100% 84%

4% 98% 100% 96% 80% 35%

5% 80% 82% 67% 31% 22%

6% 62% 60% 51% 22% 11%

7% 55% 45% 22% 7% 2%

8% 44% 35% 9% 0% 0%
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Step #1:

Understanding 
Your Target 
Retirement 

Income (TRI)

Gross Income – Spouse A $150,000 

Gross Income - Spouse B $100,000 

Total Gross Income $250,000 

Less

TSP/401(k) $27,000 

TSP/401(k) $27,000 

Social Security $17,540 

Savings $0 

Mortgage $0 

Roth TSP $0 

Roth $0 

Non/Qualified IRA $0 

College $0 

Credit Cards $0 

Tax Equivalent $0 

Total Payments $71,540 

Target Retirement 
Income

$178,460 



Step #2:  
Understanding Your

Investment Income Need





Asset  Allocation

Lifecycle Fund Stocks Bonds

L-2050 84% 16%

L-2030 64% 36%

L-Income 25% 75%



Loss of Purchasing Power: 
What Happens When You Start Spending?

Example:

At the beginning of 
1993, retirees Bill, 
Jack and Mary each 
have $10,000 in the 
TSP. They each invest 
in one fund: Bill in G, 
Jack in F and Mary in 
C. 

They annually 
withdraw enough to 
buy 2000 first class 
stamps (after paying 
taxes of 30%). 

Note: This is for illustration purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future performance. 

All investments involve the risk of loss. The data assumes reinvestment of all income. 

$20,410

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

G Fund investor - Bonds F Fund investor - Bonds

C Fund investor - Stocks



Problem: Sequence of Return Risk 

Courtesy of Leap Systems



Problem: Sequence of Return Risk 

Courtesy of Leap Systems



Solution: Sequence Defense

Courtesy of Leap Systems



G Fund F Fund C Fund S Fund I Fund

2.98% -12.83% -18.13% -26.26% -13.94%

Example: What if You Had to take Distributions in 2022 ?



Which RMD to use?

Age Individuals impacted Effective Year

Age 72 (or 70 1⁄2) Born 1950 or earlier -

Age 73 Born 1951 – 1959 2023

Age 75 Born 1960 or later 2033



RMDs Increase…

NOTE:

The age for withdrawing from retirement accounts was increased in 2020 to 72 from 70.5. (Note that the SECURE 2.0 Act will raise the age for RMDs to 73 for those who 
turn 72 in 2023.) Therefore, your first RMD must be taken by April 1 of the year after which you turn 72 (73 in 2023). After that your RMDs must be taken by December 31 
of each year.

AGE 73…75

Assumes 5% annual 
return and starting 
value of $500,000

73     75     77     79     81     83     85     97     89     91     93     95



Traditional & ROTH TSP

Source: tsp.gov

The Treatment of… Traditional TSP Roth TSP

Contributions Pre-tax After-tax
1

Your Paycheck
Taxes are deferred*, so less money is 

taken out of your paycheck.
Taxes are paid up front*, so more 

money comes out of your paycheck.

Transfers In
Transfers allowed from eligible employer 

plans and traditional IRAs
Transfers allowed from Roth 401(k)s, 

Roth 403(b)s, and Roth 457(b)s

Transfers Out
Transfers allowed to eligible employer 
plans, traditional IRAs, and Roth IRAs

2
Transfers allowed to Roth 401(k)s, Roth 
403(b)s, Roth 457(b)s, and Roth IRAs

3

Withdrawals Taxable when withdrawn

Tax-free earnings if five years have 
passed since January 1 of the year you 
made your first Roth contribution, AND 
you are age 59½ or older, permanently 

disabled, or deceased



STEP #4: Understanding Your Tax Picture

Will you 

be in a

TAX BRACKET 

when you retire?
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Years ---> 1 -- 20

$18,000 @ 5% ROR → 401(k) 

Accumulated:       $624,947
            X 4% W/D
                                $24,997

   
    
       

Years ---> 1 -- 20

$18,000 x 25% Fed + 6% State =
$12,420 @ 5% ROR → Roth 

Accumulated:            $431,213
   X 4% W/D

  

A 
Traditional TSP

B 
Roth/Roth TSP

$17,248.00 $17,248.00

(taxes, Fed 25% + State6%) -$7,749



ROTH     Or    Traditional TSP…
You Retire in the Same Tax Bracket that 

You Were Working In

• Rule out Government 
Legislative Risk

• NO RMDS!

• Transfers to heirs tax-free

• Tax-Free Withdrawals

Pros Roth
Pros 

Traditional

• Geography plan

• Defer State Tax – If you 
moved to a state with 
NO state tax, it could 
be a tax savings on 
distributions.



Target 
Retirement
Income

Gross Income - Sue $107,000 
Gross Income - Bill $0 

Total Gross Income $107,000 

Less
TSP/401(k) $24,500 
IRA $6,500 
Social Security $6,634 
IRA $6,500 
Mortgage $0 
College $0 
Credit Cards $0 
Debts $0 
Tax Equivalent $0 
Non/Qualified IRA $0 
Roth $0 

Total Payments $44,134 

Target Retirement Income $62,866 



PRESENTPresent Position Financial Model



What is Your Tax Bracket?
Your Line 15: $183,000 ~ So, what 

marginal rate are you in now? 

How many 
of you think 
you will be 
in a lower 

tax bracket 
when you 

retire? 

Tax Bracket 2025



IRS Form 
1040

Taxable Income



SUE RETIRE
Retirement Tab on Financial Model



RMD & SS 
RMD and Social Security Tab on
Financial
Model



WHERE do you think taxes will be in your future?
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HISTORICAL HIGHEST MARGINAL INCOME TAX RATES

Your opinion 
matters

 The data referenced in this chart we created is from the Tax Policy Center: https://taxpolicycenter.org/statistics/historical-highest-marginal-income-tax-rates

 This table contains a number of simplifications and ignores a number of factors, such as the amount of income or types of income subject to the top rates, or the value of standard and itemized deductions. Sources: IRS Revenue Procedures, various 
years. Also, Eugene Steuerle, The Urban Institute; Joseph Pechman, Federal Tax Policy; Joint Committee on Taxation, Summary of Conference Agreement on the Jobs and Growth Tax Relief Reconciliation Act of 2003, JCX-54-03, May 22, 2003. 



Stretch IRA is Back Secure Act 2.0

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3

Stretch IRA

Spouse BSpouse A

TSP

DIES

Spouse A
Leaves 
money 
in TSP

TSP

All Taxable at Once

Spouse B

DIES

Spouse A

TSP

DIES

Spouse A
Rolls 

into IRA

IRA

10 Yrs. Spend Down

Spouse B

DIES

Spouse BSpouse A

TSP

DIES

Spouse A

Rolls 
into IRA Spouse B

Spousal 
Continuation
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Presentations are intended for educational purposes only and do not replace independent professional judgment. The information discussed is basic and general in nature and is intended for educational purposes only. No specific 
product or companies are being solicited. It is recommended that you consult the advice of certified professionals regarding your specific situation. Please understand that laws and regulations are subject to local variations and may 
have different interpretations. Therefore, should legal advice be required, it is recommended that you seek the advice of a qualified attorney in your state of residence. No specific investment advice is ever intended. Financial products 
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their tax, legal, or financial advisor. All information contained in this presentation has been derived from sources deemed to be reliable but cannot be guaranteed.

Thank you for your time today.  Kindly fill out our feedback survey:
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/DCSOFASURVEY

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/DCSOFASURVEY
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